

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Evan Randolph
DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, September 27, 2023

RFB 5186 PROJECT NO. 21045 and Comanche St (Carancahua St to Alameda St) BASE BID				A Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, Wi, 54660		Grace Paving And Concstruction, Inc. 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St. B153 Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, Tx 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL															
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 12,862.77	\$ 12,862.77	\$ 9,581.51	\$ 9,581.51	\$ 9,710.38	\$ 9,710.38	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,476.21	\$ 15,476.21	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 83,056.47	\$ 83,056.47	\$ 48,016.67	\$ 48,016.67	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) (PER STREET SEGMENT EXCLUDING SILT FENCE AND INLET PROTECTION)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 117,865.00	\$ 117,865.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A4	SILT FENCE (FOR SWPPP)	LF	3,124	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 11,527.56	\$ 3.02	\$ 9,434.48	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 23,055.12	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,058.00
A5	INLET PROTECTION (FOR SWPPP)	EA	32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 122.32	\$ 3,914.24	\$ 94.92	\$ 3,037.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00
A6	OZONE ACTION DAYS	DAY	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4.60	\$ 84.38	\$ 337.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 738.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PLAN PREPARATION)	EA	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A8	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	EA	1	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 10,857.48	\$ 10,857.48	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A9	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ITEMS (BARRELS, SIGNS, TEMP PAVT MARKINGS, ETC.)	MO	12	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 1,788.75	\$ 21,465.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,859.75	\$ 34,317.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
A10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 23,630.98	\$ 94,523.92	\$ 22,755.00	\$ 91,020.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
A11	STORMWATER STRUCTURE PROTECTION	EA	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 586.89	\$ 9,977.13	\$ 123.09	\$ 2,092.53	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 682.65	\$ 11,605.05	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00
A12	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A12)				\$ 270,118.24		\$ 338,926.71		\$ 283,902.35		\$ 253,105.40		\$ 325,000.38		\$ 362,803.00	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS															
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 72,861.60	\$ 72,861.60	\$ 64,802.63	\$ 64,802.63	\$ 87,443.20	\$ 87,443.20	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 88,678.90	\$ 88,678.90	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
B2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TOP LAYER OF PAVEMENT ASPHALT (1.5-4 INCH)	SY	9,146	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,438.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 56,613.74	\$ 6.25	\$ 57,162.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 59,449.00	\$ 9.23	\$ 84,417.58	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,584.00
B3	4 INCH HMAC (TYPE D) (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	9,419	\$ 55.00	\$ 518,045.00	\$ 54.89	\$ 517,008.91	\$ 43.41	\$ 408,878.79	\$ 63.25	\$ 595,751.75	\$ 43.05	\$ 405,487.95	\$ 72.00	\$ 678,168.00
B4	11 INCH CRUSHED LESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)(11")	SY	11,236	\$ 46.00	\$ 516,856.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 437,080.40	\$ 46.35	\$ 520,788.60	\$ 38.50	\$ 432,586.00	\$ 39.36	\$ 442,248.96	\$ 45.00	\$ 505,620.00
B5	8 INCH LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (6 1/2%)	SY	11,236	\$ 16.00	\$ 179,776.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 164,382.68	\$ 20.19	\$ 226,854.84	\$ 17.00	\$ 191,012.00	\$ 17.53	\$ 196,967.08	\$ 31.00	\$ 348,316.00
B6	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	165	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 157.89	\$ 26,051.85	\$ 95.73	\$ 15,795.45	\$ 148.48	\$ 24,499.20	\$ 252.15	\$ 41,604.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,225.00
B7	RECONSTRUCTION - STREET EXCAVATION	SY	9,367	\$ 8.00	\$ 74,936.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 135,072.14	\$ 16.97	\$ 158,957.99	\$ 13.00	\$ 121,771.00	\$ 22.14	\$ 207,385.38	\$ 13.00	\$ 121,771.00
B8	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	5,062	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,248.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 9,212.84	\$ 7.84	\$ 39,686.08	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,310.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 51,885.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,310.00
B9	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	5,566	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,094.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 92,785.22	\$ 14.90	\$ 82,933.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 16.61	\$ 92,451.26	\$ 14.00	\$ 77,924.00
B10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE AND ASSEMBLIES	EA	28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 92.25	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00
B11	PROPOSED SIGN AND SIGN ASSEMBLIES (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 973.50	\$ 42,834.00	\$ 1,358.18	\$ 59,759.92	\$ 1,044.30	\$ 45,949.20	\$ 1,088.55	\$ 47,896.20	\$ 970.00	\$ 42,680.00
B12	SODDING, CLEARING AND GRADING	SY	557	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 18.57	\$ 10,343.49	\$ 48.56	\$ 27,047.92	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,469.00	\$ 28.29	\$ 15,757.53	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,798.00
B13	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TY I (Y)(4")(DOUBLE)	LF	1,441	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,314.30	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,170.20	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,890.70	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,343.12	\$ 2.46	\$ 3,544.86	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,170.20
B14	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (4") (SLD)	LF	216	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,252.80	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,328.40	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,166.40
B15	PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) (24") (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	1,017	\$ 16.10	\$ 16,373.70	\$ 15.40	\$ 15,661.80	\$ 18.90	\$ 19,221.30	\$ 16.24	\$ 16,516.08	\$ 17.22	\$ 17,512.74	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,255.00
B16	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	40	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 464.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 492.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
B17	REFL PAY MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	7	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 23.14	\$ 161.98	\$ 23.20	\$ 162.40	\$ 24.60	\$ 172.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00
B18	PARKING METER COUPLING (NEW)	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 816.98	\$ 6,535.84	\$ 1,096.88	\$ 8,775.04	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
B19	PARKING METER (REMOVE AND SALVAGE)	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 472.09	\$ 4,720.90	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,400.00
B20	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHOOL ZONE FLASHER BEACON ASSEMBLY (SOLAR POWERED) W/ 6LF DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION AND 5 YEARS CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS AND SUPPORT PACKAGE, GLANCE SOFTWARE AND CONFIGURATION	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 10,086.00	\$ 20,172.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
B21	RETAINING WALL	LF	160	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 470.42	\$ 75,267.20	\$ 215.78	\$ 34,524.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 321.85	\$ 51,496.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00
B22	DEMOLITION OF EXISITING RETAINING WALL	LF	227	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 1,843.24	\$ 20.52	\$ 4,658.04	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 8,376.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,540.00
B23	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B24	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B24)				\$ 1,628,690.60		\$ 1,730,519.08		\$ 1,836,343.55		\$ 1,845,848.55		\$ 1,862,358.59		\$ 2,099,361.60	
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS															
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 15,295.30	\$ 15,295.30	\$ 15,862.08	\$ 15,862.08	\$ 18,892.15	\$ 18,892.15	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,757.28	\$ 22,757.28	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C2	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11,312	\$ 7.00	\$ 79,184.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 95,247.04	\$ 9.90	\$ 111,988.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 107,464.00	\$ 13.08	\$ 147,960.96	\$ 11.00	\$ 124,432.00
C3	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SF	19,494	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,482.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 35,089.20	\$ 3.12	\$ 60,821.28	\$ 3.00	\$ 58,482.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 65,889.72	\$ 1.10	\$ 21,443.40
C4	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	4,370	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 29.09	\$ 127,123.30	\$ 28.00	\$ 122,360.00	\$ 26.65	\$ 116,460.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 113,620.00
C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	145	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 36.74	\$ 5,327.30	\$ 39.24	\$ 5,689.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 75.85	\$ 10,998.25	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,165.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Evan Randolph
DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, September 27, 2023

RFB 5186 PROJECT NO. 21045 and Comanche St (Carancahua St to Alameda St) BASE BID				A Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, Wi, 54660		Grace Paving And Concsuction, Inc. 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St. B153 Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, Tx 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C6	DEMOLITION OF EXSITING SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	145	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 925.10	\$ 15.36	\$ 2,227.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 3,567.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
C7	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4-IN)	CY	12	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 295.75	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 610.09	\$ 7,321.08	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,088.55	\$ 13,062.60	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00
C8	DEMOLITION OF CONCRETE RIPRAP	SY	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.98	\$ 3,688.20	\$ 36.60	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00
C9	4-INCH SHARED USE PATH	SF	5,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 78,925.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 15.54	\$ 85,470.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,500.00
C10	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C10)				\$ 321,201.30		\$ 339,752.92		\$ 396,807.61		\$ 396,256.00		\$ 477,808.31		\$ 359,460.40	

Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS															
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 55,533.45	\$ 55,533.45	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 65,502.91	\$ 65,502.91	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 70,123.32	\$ 70,123.32	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
D2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET (0 - 8 FEET DEEP) (INCLUDES CAP AND GROUT OF EXISITNG LINES)	EA	21	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 1,355.34	\$ 28,462.14	\$ 1,928.57	\$ 40,499.97	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 7,140.00
D3	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING MANHOLE (0 - 8 FEET DEEP)	EA	9	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 11,459.25	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
D4	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,882.53	\$ 1,882.53	\$ 2,733.75	\$ 2,733.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3,105.75	\$ 3,105.75	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
D5	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12 - 18 INCH)	LF	1,447	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,410.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 9,159.51	\$ 29.23	\$ 42,295.81	\$ 28.75	\$ 41,601.25	\$ 71.75	\$ 103,822.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,470.00
D6	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24-48 INCH)	LF	411	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 18,330.60	\$ 55.68	\$ 22,884.48	\$ 40.25	\$ 16,542.75	\$ 143.50	\$ 58,978.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,042.00
D7	STORM MANHOLE 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	7	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 4,453.49	\$ 31,174.43	\$ 11,225.44	\$ 78,578.08	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 13,653.00	\$ 95,571.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54,600.00
D8	STORM MANHOLE 6 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,605.36	\$ 5,605.36	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 26,445.00	\$ 26,445.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
D9	STORM MANHOLE 11 - 15 FEET DEEP	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,874.34	\$ 12,874.34	\$ 23,962.50	\$ 23,962.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 27,183.00	\$ 27,183.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
D10	STORM MANHOLE - SPECIAL	EA	3	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 18,118.13	\$ 54,354.39	\$ 26,748.90	\$ 80,246.70	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 94,875.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 42,435.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
D11	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	478	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 157.34	\$ 75,208.52	\$ 193.46	\$ 92,473.88	\$ 184.00	\$ 87,952.00	\$ 217.71	\$ 104,065.38	\$ 185.00	\$ 88,430.00
D12	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	324	\$ 162.00	\$ 52,488.00	\$ 165.93	\$ 53,761.32	\$ 195.83	\$ 63,448.92	\$ 198.95	\$ 64,459.80	\$ 226.34	\$ 73,334.16	\$ 190.00	\$ 61,560.00
D13	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,302	\$ 160.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 178.47	\$ 232,367.94	\$ 185.60	\$ 241,651.20	\$ 178.25	\$ 232,081.50	\$ 218.03	\$ 283,875.06	\$ 272.00	\$ 354,144.00
D14	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	28	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.18	\$ 14,005.04	\$ 525.54	\$ 14,715.12	\$ 690.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 376.48	\$ 10,541.44	\$ 630.00	\$ 17,640.00
D15	5'x3' REINFORCED BOX CULVERT	LF	141	\$ 750.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 748.91	\$ 105,596.31	\$ 949.79	\$ 133,920.39	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 154,042.50	\$ 789.49	\$ 111,318.09	\$ 780.00	\$ 109,980.00
D16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES	LF	1,949	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,541.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,206.75	\$ 18.79	\$ 36,621.71	\$ 28.75	\$ 56,033.75	\$ 24.60	\$ 47,945.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,847.00
D17	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ MANHOLE	EA	35	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 1,022.14	\$ 35,774.90	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
D18	CURB INLET (5')	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,361.15	\$ 6,722.30	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 3,941.85	\$ 7,883.70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
D19	CURB INLET (6')	EA	10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,609.90	\$ 46,099.00	\$ 6,431.40	\$ 64,314.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
D20	CURB INLET (10')	EA	12	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5,754.42	\$ 69,053.04	\$ 6,791.40	\$ 81,496.80	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 4,160.16	\$ 49,921.92	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00
D21	NEW 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,046	\$ 25.00	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 36.36	\$ 147,112.56	\$ 24.91	\$ 100,785.86	\$ 28.00	\$ 113,288.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 110,334.42	\$ 22.00	\$ 89,012.00
D22	CURB & GUTTER DEMOLITION	LF	4,124	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 29,486.60	\$ 8.87	\$ 36,579.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,992.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 35,383.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,620.00
D23	STRUCTURAL BOX CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,645.24	\$ 3,645.24	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
D24	HEADWALL (CH-FW-O) (DIA 24-INCH)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.26	\$ 3,100.26	\$ 8,052.75	\$ 8,052.75	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D25	INLET TOP RECONSTRUCTION	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,624.72	\$ 21,748.32	\$ 3,298.50	\$ 19,791.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 3,505.50	\$ 21,033.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
D26	INLET TOP RECONSTRUCTION WITH THROAT EXTENSION	EA	5	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3,717.75	\$ 18,588.75	\$ 4,932.90	\$ 24,664.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00
D27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D27)				\$ 1,166,202.45		\$ 1,095,129.50		\$ 1,375,535.11		\$ 1,540,838.55		\$ 1,473,857.31		\$ 1,310,285.00	

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS															
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 49,599.00	\$ 49,599.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,215.34	\$ 18,215.34	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,859.45	\$ 12,859.45	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
E2	6" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	59	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 178.72	\$ 10,544.48	\$ 93.29	\$ 5,504.11	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 89.81	\$ 5,298.79	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,142.00
E3	8" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	670	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 127.55	\$ 85,458.50	\$ 112.08	\$ 75,093.60	\$ 109.25	\$ 73,197.50	\$ 101.20	\$ 67,804.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 78,390.00
E4	6" D.I.P. WATERLINE	LF	162	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 148.08	\$ 23,988.96	\$ 174.58	\$ 28,281.96	\$ 184.00	\$ 29,808.00	\$ 166.73	\$ 27,010.26	\$ 157.00	\$ 25,434.00
E5	12" D.I.P. WATERLINE	LF	67	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 212.01	\$ 14,204.67	\$ 288.49	\$ 19,328.83	\$ 287.50	\$ 19,262.50	\$ 189.96	\$ 12,727.32	\$ 238.00	\$ 15,946.00
E6	6"X6" D.I.M.J. TEE	EA	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 578.51	\$ 3,471.06	\$ 1,016.17	\$ 6,097.02	\$ 747.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 517.99	\$ 3,107.94	\$ 960.00	\$ 5,760.00
E7	8"X6" D.I.M.J. TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 725.34	\$ 1,450.68	\$ 1,185.98	\$ 2,371.96	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 653.33	\$ 1,306.66	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
E8	8"x6" D.I., M.J. RED TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 725.37	\$ 725.37	\$ 1,117.80	\$ 1,117.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 653.34	\$ 653.34	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
E9	12"x8" D.I., M.J. CROSS	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,516.52	\$ 1,516.52	\$ 1,722.36	\$ 1,722.36	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 1,200.26	\$ 1,200.26	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
E10	6" D.I., M.J. 45° BEND	EA	18	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 447.76	\$ 8,059.68	\$ 495.86	\$ 8,925.48	\$ 690.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 369.78	\$ 6,656.04	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00
E11	8" D.I., M.J. 45° BEND	EA	8	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 589.76	\$ 4,718.08	\$ 914.28	\$ 7,314.24	\$ 920.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 617.76	\$ 4,942.08	\$ 960.00	\$ 7,680.00
E12	12" D.I., M.J. 45° BEND	EA	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,105.64	\$ 8,845.12	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 938.90	\$ 7,511.20	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10,880.00
E13	6"x4" D.I., M.J. REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 403.72	\$ 807.44	\$ 770.36	\$ 1,540.72	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 455.88	\$ 911.76	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
E14	8"X6" D.I.M.J. REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.98	\$ 450.98	\$ 801.94	\$ 801.94	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 546.16	\$ 546.16	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Evan Randolph
DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, September 27, 2023

RFB 5186 PROJECT NO. 21045 and Comanche St (Carancahua St to Alameda St) BASE BID				A Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, Wi, 54660		Grace Paving And Concstruction, Inc. 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St. B153 Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, Tx 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E15	6" D.I., M.J. CAP	EA	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 697.78	\$ 2,093.34	\$ 969.64	\$ 2,908.92	\$ 977.50	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 410.61	\$ 1,231.83	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00
E16	8" D.I., M.J. CAP	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,923.44	\$ 1,923.44	\$ 1,046.25	\$ 1,046.25	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 874.16	\$ 874.16	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
E17	6" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,435.49	\$ 5,435.49	\$ 8,785.14	\$ 8,785.14	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
E18	6" COUPLING	EA	6	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,497.32	\$ 8,983.92	\$ 1,909.38	\$ 11,456.28	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 591.66	\$ 3,549.96	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
E19	8" COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,624.25	\$ 3,248.50	\$ 2,887.95	\$ 5,775.90	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 724.74	\$ 1,449.48	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
E20	12" COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,811.12	\$ 3,622.24	\$ 2,984.28	\$ 5,968.56	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 966.26	\$ 1,932.52	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
E21	6" GATE VALVE	EA	8	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,485.21	\$ 11,881.68	\$ 2,842.37	\$ 22,738.96	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,605.71	\$ 12,845.68	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
E22	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,208.27	\$ 4,416.54	\$ 4,187.42	\$ 8,374.84	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 2,339.21	\$ 4,678.42	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
E23	12" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,089.30	\$ 4,089.30	\$ 7,624.57	\$ 7,624.57	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 4,240.83	\$ 4,240.83	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
E24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINES	LF	796	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 7,426.68	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,830.80	\$ 11.07	\$ 8,811.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,388.00
E25	ABANDON IN PLACE - CAP & GROUT	LF	614	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 27.97	\$ 17,173.58	\$ 26.49	\$ 16,264.86	\$ 34.50	\$ 21,183.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 20,390.94	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,052.00
E26	DEMOLITION OF ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER LINE	LF	113	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 62.84	\$ 7,100.92	\$ 86.25	\$ 9,746.25	\$ 44.14	\$ 4,987.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,034.00
E27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	6	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,788.35	\$ 40,730.10	\$ 11,579.63	\$ 69,477.78	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 6,260.70	\$ 37,564.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
E28	FIRE HYDRANT SALVAGE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 768.17	\$ 1,536.34	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
E29	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTIONS	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,672.65	\$ 8,017.95	\$ 2,404.38	\$ 7,213.14	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,514.16	\$ 4,542.48	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
E30	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E30)				\$ 439,179.00		\$ 304,762.62		\$ 382,522.16		\$ 380,498.55		\$ 270,046.14		\$ 367,696.00	
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS															
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,352.22	\$ 5,352.22	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,975.57	\$ 4,975.57	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
F2	REHABILITATION MANHOLE WITH F/G LINER AND NEW 24" RING (0-5 FT)	EA	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,741.77	\$ 68,708.85	\$ 11,903.90	\$ 59,519.50	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 10,907.27	\$ 54,536.35	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
F3	WASTEWATER BY-PASSING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175,341.38	\$ 175,341.38	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
F4	TRENCH SAFTEY FOR MANHOLE REHABILITATION	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
F5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F5)				\$ 68,775.00		\$ 257,925.23		\$ 112,396.72		\$ 101,000.00		\$ 104,486.92		\$ 70,000.00	
Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS															
G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,670.50	\$ 3,670.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,511.55	\$ 3,511.55	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
G2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR GAS LINE (ADJUSTMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARTMENT)	LF	2,150	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 31.15	\$ 66,972.50	\$ 31.82	\$ 68,413.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 30.34	\$ 65,231.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 88,150.00
G3	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G3)				\$ 72,975.00		\$ 74,972.50		\$ 77,083.50		\$ 63,750.00		\$ 73,742.55		\$ 97,150.00	
Part H - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS															
H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART H)	LS	1	\$ 1,176.80	\$ 1,176.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,371.15	\$ 1,371.15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
H2	INSTALL ROADWAY ILLUM ASSEMBLY (LED)	EA	13	\$ 865.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 1,246.15	\$ 16,199.95	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 13,806.00	\$ 922.50	\$ 11,992.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00
H3	INSTALL NEW STREET LIGHT LED LUMINAIRE, WIRING, ARM, AND MOUNTING BRACKET ON EXISTING POLE	EA	1	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,716.90	\$ 1,716.90	\$ 4,434.15	\$ 4,434.15	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
H4	DEMOLISH EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES	EA	13	\$ 432.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 415.38	\$ 5,399.94	\$ 442.50	\$ 5,752.50	\$ 461.25	\$ 5,996.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
H5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H5)				\$ 24,712.80		\$ 23,688.00		\$ 30,764.89		\$ 27,525.40		\$ 28,794.05		\$ 25,150.00	
Part I - IT IMPROVEMENTS															
I1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART I)	LS	1	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,036.87	\$ 4,036.87	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
I2	2" PVC (SCH.40) ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (IT/MIS)	LF	2,160	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 17.37	\$ 37,519.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,400.00
I3	NEW BASIS POLYMER CONCRETE PULL BOX 24"X36"X18" W/ 3" GRAVEL (IT/MIS)	EA	8	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 20,768.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 2,902.80	\$ 23,222.40	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
I4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED FIBER OPTIC IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART I - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items I1 thru I4)				\$ 78,120.00		\$ 73,968.00		\$ 83,370.00		\$ 78,620.00		\$ 84,778.47		\$ 76,200.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Evan Randolph
DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, September 27, 2023

RFB 5186 PROJECT NO. 21045 and Comanche St (Carancahua St to Alameda St) BASE BID				A Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Gerke Excavating 15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, Wi, 54660		Grace Paving And Concstuction, Inc. 4237 Baldwin Blvd. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda St. B153 Corpus Christi, Tx, 78405		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, Tx, 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, Tx 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part J - BLUCHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS															
J1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART J)			LS	1	\$ 1,468.75	\$ 1,468.75	\$ 1,019.04	\$ 1,019.04	\$ 2,035.45	\$ 2,035.45	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,582.09	\$ 2,582.09
J2	COMMON STONE RIPRAP (18") (INCLUDING FILTER FABRIC)			SY	75	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 86.49	\$ 6,486.75	\$ 276.12	\$ 20,709.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 421.89	\$ 31,641.75
J3	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED BLUCHER PARK EROSION IMPROVEMENTS			SY	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART J - BLUCHER PARK IMPROVEMENTS (Items J1 thru J2)						\$ 30,843.75		\$ 27,505.79		\$ 42,744.45		\$ 40,550.00		\$ 54,223.84	
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 4,100,818.14		\$ 4,267,150.35		\$ 4,621,470.34		\$ 4,727,992.45		\$ 4,755,096.56	